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ALWASL UNIVERSITY

Fall Semester 2024-2025

Days Dates Events

Monday 10-6-2024 Admissions officially open for the Fall semester

Monday 12-8-2024 Faculty members report to work

Proficiency assessments for students admitted for the first

Tuesday 13-8-2024 semester (1)

Monday 26-8-2024 Beginning of classes
Wednesday 28-8-2024 Add and drop begins (Credit hour system)

Thursday 29-8-2024 Last date to add courses (Credit hour system)

Monday 2-9-2024 New Students’ Orientation Day

Proficiency assessments for students admitted for the first

Tuesday 3-9-2024 semester (2)

Last date for accepting applications to stop registration and

Friday 6-9-2024 withdraw from the university

Tuesday 10-9-2024 Last day to withdraw and drop without failure
Monday 14-10-2024 Midterm Exams

Beginning of admission period for the Spring semester
(Credit hour system)

Monday & Tuesday 2" & 3 December 2024 UAE National Day holiday

Monday 11-11-2024

Friday to Friday 6% to 13" December 2024 | Final examinations

Monday 16-12-2024 Grades announced for the semester
Monday 16-12-2024 Fall Semester Break

Spring Semester 2024-2025

Days Dates Events

Monday 6-1-2025 Beginning of classes

Monday 6-1-2025 Add and drop begins (Credit hour system)

Thursday 9-1-2025 Last date to add courses (Credit hour system)

Proficiency assessments for students admitted for the second

Tuesday 14-1-2025 semester (1)

Last date for accepting applications to stop registration and

Monday 20-1-2025 withdraw from the university (Credit hour system)

Last day to withdraw and drop without failure

Thursday SO (Credit hour system)

Monday 24-2-2025 Midterm Exams




Monday 24-3-2025 Spring Break

Monday 7-4-2025 Beginning of classes

Monday 14-4-2025 Registration for Summer Semester and Fall Semester begins

Friday- Friday 2" to 9" May 2024 Final examinations

Monday 12-5-2025 Grades announced for the semester

Wednesday 18-6-2025 Summer Break for Students

Monday 18-8-2025 Faculty members report to work for the new year 2025-2026

Monday 25-8-2025 Beginning of classes for the academic year 2025-2026

Summer Semester 2024-2025

Days Dates Events

Monday 19-5-2025 Classes Begin

Monday 19-5-2025 Add and drop begins (Credit hour system)

Tuesday 20-5-2025 Last date to add courses (Credit hour system)

Last day to withdraw and drop without failure

Thursday 22-5-2025 (Credit hour system)

Monday 2-6-2025 Midterm Exams

Monday 30-6-2025 Final Exams

Friday 4-7-2025 Summer semester ends

Monday 7-7-2025 Grades announced for the summer semester

Events

UAE National Day holiday 2 - 3 December 2024

New Year’s Day 1%t January 2025

Eid Al Fitr Al Mubarak 1 - 3 Shawwal 1446 AH

Eid Al-Adha holiday 9 - 12 Dhu al-Hijjah 1446 AH

Hijri New Year 1 Muharram 1446 AH

Prophet Muhammad'’s birthday 12 Rabi’al Awwal 1446 AH

Note: Official and Islamic holidays will be announced in due time, and by circular from the
university chancellor.
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